

Commission Members:	Chair Gutierrez, Vice-Chair Doran and Commissioners Andrews, Berry, Buelt, Greer, Richards, Sloughter, and White
Liaisons:	Council Liaison Kent Staff Liaison: Parks and Public Facilities Director Schiessl
Regular Meeting - 7:00 p.m. (City Hall Council Chambers)	
Welcome	

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda: (Approved by Motion)

Approval of the February 13, 2020 Parks and Recreation Commission Meeting Agenda

Approval of Minutes: (Approved by Motion)

Approval of the December 12, 2019 Parks and Recreation Commission Meeting/Special Workshop Minutes

Council Liaison Report:

Recreation Report:

Parks & Public Facilities Report:

Public Comments:

Presentations:

Unfinished Business:

New Business:

- I. Tri-Cities Girls Fastpitch Softball Association Facility Use Agreement
 - Joe Schiessl, Parks & Public Facilities Director
- 2. 2020 Parks and Recreation Commission (P & RC) Goals
 - Joe Schiessl, Parks & Public Facilities Director

Commission Comments:

Adjournment

The next Parks and Recreation Commission Workshop is Thursday, February 27, 2020 The next Parks and Recreation Commission Meeting is Thursday, March 12, 2020

This meeting is broadcast live on CityView Channel 192 and online at ci.richland.wa.us

Richland City Hall is ADA accessible. Requests for sign interpreters, audio equipment, and/or other special services must be received 48 hours prior to the meeting by calling the City Clerk's Office at 942-7389.